

Name of Work - Const. of Road from Main Road to ~~C~~ Gauria.

Further Measurement - Nil.

Date of Last Measurement - 12-08-2020.

6th Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
+ const. of working bench mark					
do do VTMBP-26					
0.980 Km @ Rs 743618/Km					72.87 = 10
<u>2</u> Reference pillar do do					
VTMBP-26					
0.980 Km @ Rs 5068/Km					Rs 49.67 = 10
<u>3</u> clearing & grubbing of					
Road land do do					
VTMBP-26					
0.630 Hectare @ Rs 49789.97/					
hectare Rs 31320					
<u>4</u> Excavation of Soil using hydraulic					
Excavator do VTMBP-26					
160.00 m ³ @ Rs 82.0/m ³					Rs 13122 = 10
<u>5</u> const. of embankment do do					
VTMBP-26					
160.00 m ³ @ Rs 57.29/m ³					Rs 9166 = 10
<u>6</u> const. of embankment do do					
1.170 m lead do VTMBP-35					
610.71 m ³					
1 + 551.385 m ³ @ Rs 199.12/m ³					Rs 107035 = 10
<u>7</u> const. of embankment do do					
100 m lead VTMBP-35					
1424.98 m ³					
1 + 1286.577 m ³ @ Rs 184.74/m ³					Rs 237621 = 10

Continuation

C.O. → Rs 413578 = 10

B.F.PS-4,13,578-a

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 Const. of Subgrade - do - do					
20' B.S. 58m ² VT MBP - 27					
653.221 m ² VT MBP - 34					
2768.819 m ² @ Rs 196/m ² Rs 542,689.00					
9 Granular Sub-base - do - do					
VT MBP - 27					
715.202 m ² @ Rs 1210.66/m ² Rs 865,864.00					
10 p/v laying & spreading typical					
100 Nos VT MBP - 33					
200 Nos VT MBP - 27					
300 Nos @ Rs 1130.52/each Rs 339,156.00					
11 p/v & applying prime coat - do - do					
do VT MBP - 33					
3293.63 m ² @ Rs 54.60/m ² Rs 180,032.00					
12 p/v & applying tack coat - do - do					
VT MBP - 32					
3286.790 m ² @ Rs 18.57/m ² Rs 61,036.00					
13 p/v laying & rolling closed					
13 graded - do - do VT MBP - 32					
3286.790 m ² @ Rs 187.36/m ² Rs 615,813.00					
C.O. → Rs 271,301.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14. const. of an reinforced concrete					
14. concrete p.c.c. do do					
VT.M.B.P. - 28					
60.00 m ³ @ Rs 6194.75/m ³					Rs 371685.00
15. K.M. Stone - do - do					
17. V.T.M.B.P. - 32					
2.00 Nos @ Rs 2036.50/each					Rs 4063.00
17. 2.00 m Stone - do - do					
18. V.T.M.B.P. - 32					

4.00 Nos @ Rs 597.78/each					Rs 2391.00
18. painting two coats - do - do					
19. V.T.M.B.P. - 33					
66.96 m ² @ 11.77/m ²					Rs 7944.00
19. 600 mm circular - do - do					
23. V.T.M.B.P. - 32					
2.00 Nos @ Rs 5334.90/each					Rs 10667.00
21. 600 mm equilateral triangle					
24. V.T.M.B.P. - 32					
6.00 Nos @ 3837.15/each					Rs 23025.00
22. 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
28. V.T.M.B.P. - 32					
2.00 Nos @ 4531.92/each					Rs 9064.00

Continuation
C.O. → Rs 31,41,348.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23. Gormon Side octagon 24 VTMBP-33					
2. m. Area @ Rs. 9037.75/cent ²					18075=
24. Hot applied thermoplastic 27 Compound - do - do At BT Surface VTMBP-33					
174.10 m ² 173.56 m ²	2				@ Rs 851.00/m ² Rs 14700 =
25. At C.C. Surface 28 VTMBP-33					
20.10 m ² @ Rs 868/m ²					17360 =
26. E/W in excavation - do - do 29 239.44 m ³ VTMBP-21					
239.41 m ³ @ Rs 285.71/m ³					68402 =
27. P/R concrete for plates - do - do 30 m ³ - do - VTMBP-27					
29. 93 m ³ @ 4242.97/m ³					Rs 126992 =
28. P/R concrete for found. - do - do 31 m ³ VTMBP-27					
152.22 m ³ @ Rs 4281.00/m ³					Rs 651654 =
29. plain reinforced concrete - do 32 - do m ³ VTMBP-28					
128.68 m ³ @ 4491.57/m ³					Rs 577975 =
30. plain reinforced cement concrete 33 - do m ³ - do - do VTMBP-28					
13.36 m ³ @ Rs 5487.42/m ³					Rs 72243 =

Continuation
C.O. - 7 Rs 4821749 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
31) p/v laying reinforced cement concrete					
1025 sq - VT MBP - 28					
16.700 m ³ @ Rs 6367.54/m ³ Rs 106336 ⁱⁿ					
32 Supplying & fitting HySD - do					
37 do - VT MBP - 28					
3.902 MT @ Rs 98625.27/MT Rs 386796 ⁱⁿ					
33 Back filling behind abutment of ch					
38 VT MBP - 28					
111.665 m ³ @ Rs 89329/m ³ Rs. 99739 ⁱⁿ					
34 p/v wrap hole - do - do -					
39 VT MBP - 28					
10400 m ³ @ Rs 14085/cu m Rs 14648 ⁱⁿ					

35) p/v laying spreading & compaction					
10 WBSM 7M - do - do					
VT MBP - 28					
250.313 m ³ @ 1755.65/m ³ Rs. 439480 ⁱⁿ					

Total Rs = 5787738ⁱⁿ

Less 10% Rs pur - 578774ⁱⁿ

Total Rs = 5208964ⁱⁿ

Less previous bill - 210714

Total Rs 4998250ⁱⁿ

Less previous - 4088555ⁱⁿ

Total bill - Rs 909695ⁱⁿ

(Seven lac eighty nine thousand four hundred and ninety six Rupees only)

(Nine lac fifty nine thousand six hundred and ninety five Rupees only)

DR/2021

30.01.21

JE

30.01.2021

A.E. Manpur.

Continuation